TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM307113

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Fisk Electric Company		06/05/2014	CORPORATION: TEXAS
Rudolph and Sletten, Inc.		06/05/2014	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA
Brice Building Company, LLC		06/05/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent	
Street Address:	555 California Street	
Internal Address:	CA5-705-04-09	
City:	San Francisco	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94104	
Entity Type:	national banking association: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4357300	INCORPORATED 1960 RUDOLPH AND SLETTEN GE
Registration Number:	2871041	BRICE BUILDING COMPANY, INC.
Registration Number:	1553258	BRICE
Registration Number:	3823877	F FISK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7044448857

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

7043432104 Phone:

Email: twitcher@mcguirewoods.com Terry L. Witcher, Paralegal **Correspondent Name:**

McGuireWoods LLP Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: 201 N. Tryon Street, Suite 3000 Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 4452178-3934 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Terry L. Witcher

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005299 FRAME: 0303

900291680

SIGNATURE:	/s/ Terry L. Witcher
DATE SIGNED:	06/10/2014
Total Attachments: 6	
source=TP Trademark Notice#page1.tif	
source=TP Trademark Notice#page2.tif	
source=TP Trademark Notice#page3.tif	
source=TP Trademark Notice#page4.tif	
source=TP Trademark Notice#page5.tif	
source=TP Trademark Notice#page6.tif	

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to a Fifth Amended and Restated Security Agreement dated as of June 5, 2014 (as the same may be amended, modified, extended or restated from time to time, the "Security Agreement") by and among the Pledgors party thereto (each a "Pledgor" and collectively, the "Pledgor") and BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Administrative Agent (in such capacity, the "Administrative Agent") on behalf of the Secured Parties (as defined in the Credit Agreement referenced in the Agreement), each undersigned Pledgor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon the trademarks and trademark applications shown below to the Administrative Agent:

TRADEMARKS

Trademark No.

Description of Trademark Item

Date of Trademark

See Schedule 1 attached hereto

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Trademark Applications No.

Description of Trademark Applied for Date of <u>Trademark Applications</u>

See Schedule 1 attached hereto

The undersigned Pledgors and the Administrative Agent hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

[Signature pages follow.]

57149518

FISK ELECTRIC COMPANY,

a Texas corporation

By: Name: William B. Sparks

Title: Senior Vice President,

Secretary and Treasurer

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY Signature Page

57149518

RUDOLPH AND SLETTEN, INC., a California corporation

Name: William B. Sparks
Title: Secretary and Treasurer

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY Signature Page

57149518

BRICE BUILDING COMPANY, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

Name: William B. Sparks

Title: Secretary and Treasurer

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY Signature Page

57149518

Acknowledged and Accepted:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Administrative Agent

Title: Vice President

> NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS Signature Page

57149518

SCHEDULE 1

Rudolph and Sletten, Inc

Trademarks

Mark	Jurisdiction	Registration/Serial No.	Date of Registration
Logo	USPTO	4,357,300	June 25, 2013

$\frac{\textbf{BRICE BUILDING COMPANY, LLC}}{Trademarks}$

Mark	Jurisdiction	Registration/Serial No.	Date of Registration
Logo	USPTO	2871041/76498624	August 10, 2004
Logo	USPTO	1553258/73727964	August 22, 1989

$\frac{\textbf{Fisk ELECTRIC Company}}{Trademarks}$

Mark	Jurisdiction	Registration/Serial No.	Date of Registration
Logo	USPTO	3823877/77762769	July 27, 2010

57149518

TRADEMARK REEL: 005299 FRAME: 0310

RECORDED: 06/10/2014